I/We do hereby undertake to execute and complete the whole or part of the work (as desired by 
you) at the respective rates which/I/We have quoted for the respective items of the Probable 
Bill of Quantities.  

I/We are depositing as Earnest Money a sum of Rs. 11,150/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand  One 
Hundred and Fifty Only) in favor of “Deputy General Manager(B&O),SBI AO Thrissur “along 
with this tender for due execution of the work at my/our tendered rates together with any vari-
ations which shall be adjusted by the SBI at prices based on our tendered rates.  I/We shall de-

[...]

The tender shall be valid for a period of 90 days from the date of opening.  

9 TOTAL SECURITY DEPOSIT: shall comprise of: 

a. Earnest Money deposit 
b. Retention money 

9.1 The intending tenderer shall deposit with SBI Payable at Thrissur, by Demand Draft a 

sum of Rs.11,150/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand One Hundred and Fifty  Only) as the Ear-
nest Money, as a guarantee of good faith, which amount shall be forfeited as liquidated 
damages, in the event of any evasive/direct refusal or delay in starting the work and or 

signing the contract.  The deposit of the unsuccessful tenderers will be returned, without